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25 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL 1115 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 

STUDENT UNION 

Representatives-at-Large 

UCSU Executives 

Vice President Pro-Tempore 
Pharmacy 

Represen ta ti ve-a t-Large 
A BILL 

BILL HISTORY 

Debbie Austin 
Christine Drylie · 
Ann-Margaret Gallegos 
Catherine Bedell 
David Aragon 
Patrice Hauptman 
John Roberts 
Eddie Pacheco 
Susan Daley 

Debbie Austin 

Educated voters are important to the system of government in the United States. 
Students should be an important part of the voting public in this country. However, 
many students fails to exercise their right to vote, possibly due to a lack of 
information about candidates and ballot issues to be decided. UCSU, as advocates 
of the students, should do everything possible to inform our constituents about the 
corning elections. 

BILL SUMMARY 

This Bill shall allocate $396.77 from Executive Council Reserve to go toward 
publicity for a Voter Education Drive. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student 
Union, THAT: 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

UCS U shall allocate an amount not to exceed $396.77 from 
Executive Council Reserve for the Voter Education Drive. 

Precinct Maps 
Manila Envelopes for candidate 

information 
Mailing to candidates 
Colorado Daily 
One 1/4 page ad 
One 3x5 ad 
Cam pus Press 
One 1/4 page ad 

Subtotal 
GAR (4.69{,) 
TOTAL 

This Bill takes effect upon passage. 

$ 9.00 

115.00 
7.92 

92.40 
66.00 

89.00 
379.32 

17.45 
$ 396.77 

10/9/86 -PASSES - EXECUTIVE COUNCIL - 1st READING -ACCLAMATION 
10/16/86- PASSES- EXECUTIVE COUNCIL- 2nd READING- ACCLAMATION 
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Dean Miller 
President Pro-Tempore 
Executive Council 
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David Aragon 
UCSU Executive 


