25 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL #15

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by:

Representatives-at-Large

Debbie Austin

Christine Drylie

Ann-Margaret Gallegos

Catherine Bedell

UCSU Executives

David Aragon Patrice Hauptman

John Roberts

Vice President Pro-Tempore

Pharmacy

Eddie Pacheco Susan Daley

Authored by:

Representative-at-Large

A BILL

Debbie Austin

BILL HISTORY

Educated voters are important to the system of government in the United States. Students should be an important part of the voting public in this country. However, many students fails to exercise their right to vote, possibly due to a lack of information about candidates and ballot issues to be decided. UCSU, as advocates of the students, should do everything possible to inform our constituents about the coming elections.

BILL SUMMARY

This Bill shall allocate \$396.77 from Executive Council Reserve to go toward publicity for a Voter Education Drive.

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

SECTION 1:

UCSU shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$396.77 from Executive Council Reserve for the Voter Education Drive.

Precinct Maps	\$ 9.00
Manila Envelopes for candidate	
information	115.00
Mailing to candidates	7.92
Colorado Daily	
One 1/4 page ad	92.40
One 3x5 ad	66.00
Campus Press	
One 1/4 page ad	89.00
Subtotal	379.32
GAR (4.6%)	17.45
TOTAL	\$ 396.77

SECTION 2:

This Bill takes effect upon passage.

25 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL #15 - Page 2

President Pro-Tempore Executive Council

David Aragon UCSU Executive

UCSU Executive

John Roberts / UCSU Executive

Poberto M